GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2526031787IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2025-SECTION(IW)-Part(14) [E-1179822]

Date: 05/05/2025

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (North) , Irrigation & Waterways Department E.E, Mayurakshi North Canal Division , Irrigation & Waterways Department

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance of functional works and non-functional assets under (ii) Drainage Channels (0.360 KM)/flood embankments/sea wall (KM)/liners protection works, in Blocks, Muraroi-I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, P.S.-Muraroi, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram District Birbhum during 2025-26 (SCHEME ID--IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-030-2526) (Number of Sub-estimate-02 No),Project ID:- IW252633448S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance of functional works and non-functional assets under (ii) Drainage Channels (0.360 KM)/flood embankments/sea wall (KM)/liners protection works, in Blocks, Muraroi-I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, P.S.-Muraroi, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram District Birbhum during 2025-26 (SCHEME ID--IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-030-2526) (Number of Sub-estimate-02 No), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance of functional works and non-functional assets under (ii) Drainage Channels (0.360 KM)/flood embankments/sea wall (KM)/liners protection works, in Blocks, Muraroi-I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, P.S.-Muraroi, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram District Birbhum during 2025-26 (SCHEME ID--IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-030-2526) (Number of Sub-estimate-02 No)

Project ID:

IW252633448S000

Address:

Blocks, Muraroi-I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, P.S.-Muraroi, Nalhati,

Rampurhat, Margram District Birbhum.

Administrative Approval: Rs 1768276

(Seventeen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred

Seventy Six Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	1768276
		Total			1768276

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526095030FA00 Dated 02/05/2025.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date:

05/05/2025

Memo No: GO2526031787IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit-I/II)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-030-2526 (R)

Name of the Main Scheme: Scheme for Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance of functional works and non-functional assets under (ii)Drainage Channels(0.360 KM)/flood embankments/sea wall (KM)/liners protection works, in Blocks ,Muraroi-I&II, Nalhati-I&II, Rampurhat-I&II, P.S.-Muraroi, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram District Birbhum during 2025-26"

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimate	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Contingency (Rs.)
1	M/R on Right embankment of River Brahmani by palliative protection with Bullah and cement poly bag near Village Kanupur at Mouza-Kanupur, J.L. No88 in Block- Nalhati-I, DistBirbhum under M.N.C. Division during 2025-26.	1439112.00	42745.90
2	"M/R on Right Embankment of River Brahmani by palliative protection with Bamboo Piling and cement polybag for 23 no spot having total length of 263.75 mtr. and near village at Miyapur, Thangapara and Natungram at Mouza-Haripur Podhra, in Block- Nalhati-I, DistBirbhum under M.N.C. Division during 2025-26."	278156.00	8262.06
Total:		1717268.00	51007.96

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 1768275.96

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department